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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ites Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
SHUTTLELIFT, INC.

[ Individual(s) [] Association
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership
Corporation- State: Wisconsin

D Other

Citizenship (see guidelines)

Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :
Execution Date(s) May 13, 2004
Assignment

[] security Agreement

D Other

D Merger

] Change of Name

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) O
es
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No

Name:_PITMAN UTILITY PRODUCTS, INC.

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 13902 Norby Road

City;_Grandview

State: Missouri
Country:_U.S.A.

[C] Association  Citizenship
|:] General Partnership  Citizenship
I:I Limited Partnership
Corporation Citizenship_Missouri

[ other Citizenship
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Zip:_64030

Citizenship

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

| Additional sheet(s) attached? [Z] Yes [_] No

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Brian R. McGinley
Internal Address:

Snnnenschein Nath & Rasenthal 11 C

Street Address:

E_O Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station

City: Chicago

State: lllinois Zip:60606-1080

Phone Number: (816) 460-2605
Fax Number: (816) 531-7545

Email Address: hmggin]gx@sg_nﬂgusmgin com

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: 8
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) § %‘i

[~] Authorized to be charged by credit carg .
El Authorized to be charged to deposit a‘r:qount

D Enclosed

- -

8. Payment Information:

a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers _1008 ;
Expiration Date Jyly 2006 L

b. Deposit Account Number

A

Authorized User Name §

August 23, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover

9. Signature: /’
E : Slgnatﬁ

Name of Person Slgnlng

sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6996, or mailed to:

I'hereby certify thaphis deopmest rpsmonbRiog e

ie MDMMMWMM‘IGIM Class Mail

in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451, on:

Co ama. YO ,

Connie Mills

8-2a9-06
Date

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP, P.O. Box #061080, Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower. Chicaqo. lllinois 606 (
. TRABERARK
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CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4B, Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only

MARK REGISTRATION NO
QUAD COMMAND 1,759,489

PITMAN 1,177,851

PITMAN POLE CLAW 778,119

HOTSTIK & Design 775,314

P & Design 733,026

PELICAN 718,201

POLECAT 717,843

PITMAN 701,759

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0385
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SSIG AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARXK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, entered into and effective this
13th day of May, 2004 is between Shuttlelift, Inc, a Wisconsin corporation, with a place of
business at 49 East Yew Street, P.O. Box 56, Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin 53235-0066
(ASSIGNOR), mnd Pitman tility Products, Inc., 2 Missour corporation, with its principal place
of business at 13902 Noxby Road, Grandview, Missouri 64050 (ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, ASSIGNOR %tas sold, assigned and transferzed and does hexeby sell, assign and
transfer noto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and lagal representatives, ASSIGNOR’s
entire tight, fitle and interest in and to the subject matter of the mparks listed on the attached
Table C.1, and any and all common law rights in the same (the “Marks™) together with all of the
goodwill of ASSIGNOR’s business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks,
and any and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks together with
the xight to sue and collect damages therefor.

ASSIGNOR represents, warrants and covenants to ASSIGNEE fhat the Marks are fice
from any prior travsfer, assignment, or encumbrance. ASSIGNOR egrees that, upon request, it
will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or
convenient for securing and maintaining the Marks in all countries and for vesting title thereto in
ASSIGNEE, its successozs, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Agreement on the date set
forth below.

SHUTTLELIFT, INC.

Date: May 13, 2004 | By:, W

Name:/ JA/-:cr é‘—. A‘f%ﬁl\
Title:

Subscribed and sworm to before me this__ day of , 2004,

My commussion expires:

Notary Public

Z11793IAVD
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Mark

QUAD COMMAND
PITMAN

PITMAN POLE CAT
HOTSTIK & Design
P & Design
PELICAN
POLECAT

PITMAN

MONO/DYNE
POLE CLAW
HI/LINER
PITMAN
HOTSTIK & Design

PACEMATE & Design

POLECAT
P & Design
PELICAN

POLECAT
HOTSTIK
PITMAN

PELICAN
POLECAT
HOTSTIK

HOTSTIK
PELICAN
POLECAT
PITMAN

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registration No.

1,759,480+ *
1,177,851 %%
778,119%*
775,314%*
733,026**
718,201%*
717,843%*
701,759**

Canada Registration No.

160,068**
157,005**
156,165**
155,523**
155,417**
155,035**
124,852**
124,478**
123,771*%*

Australia Registration No.

343,912%**
343,909**
343,919%*

Brazil Registration No.

720,048,320**
006,687,038**
006,236,324 **

Mexico Registration No.

318,721%*
167,483%*
163,760%*
163,759%*

Registration Date

03/23/93
11/17/81
10/06/64
08/18/64
06/19/62
07/11/61
07/04/61
07/26/60

12/20/68
05/31/68
03/29/68
02/09/68
02/09/68
01/12/68
01/05/62
11/24/61
09/29/61

03/14/80
03/14/80
03/14/80

10/27/81
05/25/78
02/25/76

10/29/86
09/24/71
05/12/71
05/12/71

TRADEMARK ‘
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U.K. Registration No.

POLECAT 843,540** 05/01/63

** These trademark assets were identified in Annex 2 of a Notice of Assignment of Interests in U.S. Patents
and Trademarks accompanying a QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE of the assets of Duluth Engineering and
Manufacturing, Inc. and Pitman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co. apparently executed in August 2000,
from Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., (Seller) to Shuttlelift, Inc. (Buyer)
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